NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND
Not-for-Profit Transmittal and Approval Form

Applicant/Program: Crescent Hill Community Council. Inc.
Applicant Requested Amount: $2 475
Appropriation Request Amount: $2 475

Executive Summary of Request

Grant to Crescent Hill Community Council for annual Crescent Hill Fourth of July Festial on Thursday, July 4,
2019, from 10:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. at the Peterson Dumesnil House at 301 S. Peterson Avenue. Funds will
be used for restrooms, dumpster, bike rakes and tables/chairs for the event.

Is this program/project a fundraiser? @] Yes [ |No
Is this applicant a faith based organization? [ ]Yes [®E] No
Does this application include funding for sub-grantee(s)? []Yes [@E] No

I have reviewed the attached Neighborhood Development Fund Application and have found it complete and
within Metro Council guidelines and request approval of funding in the following amount(s). I have read the
organization's statement of public purpose to be furthered by the funds requested and I agree that the public
purpose is legitimate. I have also completed the disclosure section below, if required.

qa WW $2,475 6/3) (4
Date

District # Primary Sponsor Signature Amount

Primary Sponsor Disclosure
List below any personal or business relationship you, your family or your legislative assistant have with this
organization, its volunteers, its employees or members of its board of directors.

Approved by:

Appropriations Committee Chairman Date

Final Appropriations Amount:

Effective May 1616




LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL
NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

Legal Name of Applicant Organization Crescent Hill Community Council, Inc.

Program Name and Request Amount Crescent Hill Fourth of July Festivaly

Yes/No/NA

Is the NDF Transmittal Sheet Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?

Is the funding proposed by Council Member(s) less than or equal to the request amount?

Is the proposed public purpose of the program viable and well-documented?

Will all of the funding go to programs specific to Louisville/Jefferson County?

Has Council or Staff relationship to the Agency been adequately disclosed on the cover sheet?

Has prior Metro Funds committed/granted been disclosed?

Is the application properly signed and dated by authorized signatory?

Is proof of Tax Exempt status of 501(c) 3,4, 6, 19, 1120-H included?

If Metro funding is for a separate taxing district is the funding appropriated for a program outside the
legal responsibility of that taxing district?

g @

Is the entity in good standing with:
» Kentucky Secretary of State?
» Louisville Metro Revenue Commission?
» Louisville Metro Government?
» Internal Revenue Service?
» Louisville Metro Human Relations Commission?

Is the current Fiscal Year Budget included?

Is the entity’s board member list (with term length/term limits) included?

Is recommended funding less than 33% of total agency operating budget?

Does the application budget reflect only the revenue and expenses of the project/program?

Is the cost estimate(s) from proposed vendor (if request is for capital expense) included?

Is the most recent annual audit (if required by organization) included?

Is a copy of Signed Lease (if rent costs are requested) included?

Is the Supplemental Questionnaire for churches/religious organizations (if requesting organization is
faith-based) included?

Are the Articles of Incorporation of the Agency included?

Is the IRS Form W-9 included?

Is the IRS Form 990 included?

Are the evaluation forms (if program participants are given evaluation forms) included?

Affirmative Action/Equal Employment Opportunity plan and/or policy statement included (if
required to do so)?

Has the Agency agreed to participate in the BBB Charity review program? If so, has the applicant

met the BBB Charity Jf\evie'w Standar, ﬁs_"(

L.

Prepared by: f:’[ Q M 7 Date: O(t) [ 0Z,

)0 |




Print Form

|

LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

= . PPLICANT INFORMATION
- legalN f Applicant O ization:
egal Tame of Appiican ) rga,mza on Crescent Hill Community Council, Inc.

{as listed on: Bilp.dfwe Alsiness/reords

Main Office Street & Mailing Address: 301 Sov:sth Péferson JAvenue, Louisville, KY 40206
ngs%§¢§ www.creswceknthill.us

 Applicant Contact:  Debbie Wiebe Title: Development Committee chair
’ Phone: 312-286-8825 - Emaik debbie.wiebe502@gmail.com
- Financial Contact: Barry Creech | Title: Treasurer

Phone: 502-439-5465 Email: treasurer@crescenthill.us

; Organization’s Representative who attended NDF Training: Mark Gaff
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA(S) WHERE PROGRAM ACTIVITIES ARE (WILL BE) PROVIDED
Program Facility Location(s}: 301 South Peterson Avenue

 Council District{s): oth | ZipCode(s): 40206

: €T ~3rescent i:i;
| Total Request: {$) 2,475 ‘ Total Metro Award {this program) in previous vear: [§} 1475

Purpose of Request {check all that apply}:
[7] Operating Funds {generally cannot exceed 33% of agency’s total operating budget)
Programming/services/events for direct benefit to community or qualified individuals
[T} Capital Project of the organization {equipment, furnishing, building, etc)

The Following are Required Attachments:

# RS Exempt Status Determination Letter Signed lease if rent costs are being requested
B Current year projected budget B IRS Form W9
B8 Current financial statement Evaluation forms if used in the proposed program
. B Most recent [RS Form 990 or 1120-H : Annual audit {if required by organization)
© B Articles of incorporation {current & signed) Faith Based Organization Certification Form, if applicable

Cost estimates from proposed vendor if request is for
capital expense

For the current fiscal year ending June 30, list all funds appropriated and/or received from Louisville Metro
Government for this or any other program or expense, including funds received through Metro Federal Grants,
from any department or Metro Council Appropriation {Neighborhood Development Funds). Attach additional
sheet if necessary.

Source: Metro NDF Gra{x‘tw . Amount: {8) 2475
Source: Amount: {8)
Source: i Amount: {S}

No

~ Has the applicant contacted the BBB Charity Review for participation? [ | Yes [

- Has the applicant met the BBB Charity Review Standards? D Yes [

Pagel
Effective May 2016 Applicant’s lnitiaisM




LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

Describe Agency’s Vision, Mission and Services:
The mission of the Crescent Hill Commumty Council is to serve as an advocate for maintaining Crescent
Hill's quality of life by improving the civic, recreational, cultural and educational life of the Crescent Hill
neighborhood, and by strengthening community pride and involvement through objective planning,
preservation, and enhancement of its historic character and natural beauty.

Council Goals

- increase awareness of the Council's purpose and activities

- provide opportunities for people to become involved in the Council and its programs and activities

- work more closely with the Frankfort Avenue Business Association and other Crescent Hill organizations
-and institutions

- act as an advocate for neighborhood physical improvements

- preserve Crescent Hill's historic character and natural beauty

i- promote a safe community

- strengthen the Council’s relationship with Metro agencies and elected officials.

Crescent Hill Community Council Structure

“The Crescent Hill Community Council has an annuat meeting for alf fts members. A Board governs work
between general meetings. The Board is composed of members elected by the Council. Board meetings
.are typically held monthly and are open to the public,

‘Benefits

The Community Council helps inform neighborhood residents about events, programs and other activities

in their community, resolves neighborhood issues and serves as a liaison between Metro Government and |
the neighborhood. We also mow and maintain medians, small parks and right of ways in the neighborhood. |
‘We have spearheaded the redesign and revitalization of Kennedy Court Park, and have raised funds for
Field Elementary, United Crescent Hili Ministries, Barret Middie School and the Crescent Hill Public
Library. We currently host the 4th of July Festival, Easter Egg Hunt, Chili Night Out and Holiday Open
House at the Peterson-Dumesnil House.

Page 2
A& \\é )
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LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

Board Member Term End Date
Cynthia Thomas, President Dec 31, 2020
Mike Brooks, Vice President Dec 31, 2020
Mariel Young, Secretary Dec 31, 2020
Barry Creech, Treasurer Dec 31, 2020
Todd Abell Dec 31, 2019
Evie Wilkinson Dec 31, 2019
Brian Dettman Dec 31, 2020
Daniel Krebs Dec 31, 2020
Emily Klempner Dec 31, 2021
Diana Gautier Dec 31, 2020
Tom Korbee Dec 31, 2018
Will Hobson Dec 31, 2021
Tim Allen Dec 31, 2020
Uoyce Cossavella Dec 31, 2019
Christina Hansen Dec 31, 2021
Armand Judah Dec 31, 2021
Debbie Wiebe Dec 31, 2020

Describe the Board term limit policy:

Additional Board members from the list above: Taylor Mayer (2021), Melissa Mershon (2019), Judy
Sanders (2019), Barb Sinai (2019), Meghan Smith {2021}, Kate Stratman (2021), Leslie Word (2019).

Board members are elected to three year terms. Officers are elected to one-year terms. Board members
may be re-elected to additional terms. Officers other than treasurer may be elected to two additional
one-year terms as officers. The treasurer may be elected to four additional one-year terms as treasurer.

Three Highest Paid Staff Names

Annual Salary

None

Page 3
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LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

. , _ SECTION 5~ PROGRA ]

. A: Describe the program/project start and end dates, a description of the program/project and applicable data
with regards to specific client population the program will address {attach related flyers, planning minutes,
designs, event permits, proposals for services/goods, etc.):

The festival is our main community event and fundraiser each year, and will occur on July 4, 2019. The 4th

of July festival allows us to bring the neighborhood together directly through the event, as well as through

volunteer opportunities. The Community Council uses this event to recruit volunteers from other

neighborhood and business organizations, as well as residents of Crescent Hill. In this way, we provide a

platform for active community members to network outside of Crescent Hill and for new residents to get

involved. We also hold a volunteer appreciation meeting which aliows additional opportunities for

‘neighbors to become more acquainted and form community ties.

We measure success in terms of 1) volunteer participation, 2} repeat and new vendors and sponsors, 3)
comments by patrons and attendees, 4) event participation, and 5) our ability to give back to the
:community and break-even on the event.

B: Describe specifically how the funding will be spent including identification of funding to sub grantee(s}):
‘Funding of $2,475 will be used 1o offset expenses for the 4th of July festival. The event incurs a number of
site-related expenditures. This grant will be used to offset the following expenses:

Portable restrooms ~ $1,355.80
Dumpster - $600

Bike racks - $200

‘Tables and chairs - $400

Page 4
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LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

C: Hthis requesf‘:‘ is a fundraiser, please detail how the proceeds will be spent:

The event is not planned solely as a fundraiser, as the basic purpose of the event is to create a greater
sense of community by celebrating together. Often the event does produce revenue in excess of expense.
In those cases, the funds are used to further the mission of the Crescent Hill Community Council, including
regular maintenance of community properties, such as the Hite median, Kennedy Court Park, and

Eastover Park. Revenue is also used as a seed fund for next year's 4th of July event.

- D: For Expenditure Reimbursement Only — The grant award period begins with the Metro Council approvat date
. and ends on June 30 of Metro fiscal year in which the grant is approved. If any part of this funding request is for
funds to be spent before the grant award period, identify the applicable circumstances:

The funding request is a reimbursement of the following expenditures that will probably be incurred after the
application date, but prior to the execution of the grant agreement:
v |f selecting this option, the invoice, receipt and payment documentation should not be available as of the date of this
application.
The Grantee will be required to submit financial reporting in accordance with the reporting schedule provided in the
grant agreement.

[7] Reimbursements should not be made before application date unless an emergency can be demonstrated
by the primary council sponsor. The funding request is a reimbursement of the following expenditures {attach
invoices or proof of payment):
v" Attach a copy of invoices and/or receipts ta provide proof of purchase of activities associated with the work plan
identified in this application.
v" Attach a copy of cancelled checks to provide proof of payment of the invaices or receipts associated with the work
plan identified in this application.

Page 5 .
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LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

THE PROGRAM/PROJECT BUDGET SHOULD REALISTICALLY ESTIMATE WHAT AMOUNT [S NEEDED FROM METRO
GOVERNMENT AND WHAT IS EXPECTED FROM OTHER SOURCES.

A: Personnel Costs Including Benefits

B: Rent/Utilities

C: Office Supplies

D: Telephone

E: In-town Travel

F: Client Assistance (See Detailed List on Page 8)

G: Professional Service Contracts

H: Program Materials

{: Community Events & Festivals (See Detailed List on Page 8) $2,475 $45 900 $48,375

J: Machinery & Equipment

K: Capital Project

L: Other Expenses (See Detailed List on Page 8)

*TOTAL PROGRAM/PROJECT FUNDS | $2,475 $45,900 $48.375

9% 98% 100%

List funding sources for total program/project costs in Column 2, Non-Metro Funds;

Other State, Federal or Local Government

United Way

Private Cantributions (do not include individual donor names) $11,500

Fees Coliected from Program Participants $31,400

Other {please specify) $4,000 (artist fees)
$45,900

*Total of Column 1 MUST match “Total Request on Page 1, Section 2”
**Must equal or exceed total in column 2.

Page 7 o
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LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

Detail for Client Assistance, Community Events & Column Column Column
Festivals or Other Expenses shown on Page 7 1 2 {1+2)=3
{circle one and use multiple sheets if necessary) Proposed Non- Total Funds
Metro Metro
Funds Funds
Art Show Expe
oW EXpenses 250 250
Ping P T E
ing Pong Toss Expenses 300 300
Children's Fun Z E es
itdren's one Expens 2,000 2,000
Communication & Marketin
mmunie g 500 500
Facilities, G ds & Equi t
acilities, Grounds quipmen 2475 8.525 11,000
FABA Beer
4,200 4,200
Fireworks
8,750 8,750
Gaming Expenses
9= 1,000 1,000
Information Booth / History Displa
ry Lispiay 125 125
Miscellaneous
50 50
Musicians and Entertainers
300 300
Non-CHCC Food
17,000 17,000
Peat Contest
150 1580
Securi
scurity 2,000 2,000
Ticket Printing
400 400
Volunteer Appreciation
PP 350 350
Total 2,475 45,900 48,375

Page 8
Effective May 2016 Applicant’s Initials &’W



LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

Detail of In-Kind Contributions for this PROGRAM only: Includes Volunteers, Space, Utilities, etc. (!nclude
anything not bought with cash revenues of the agency].

s

|  Methodofvaluation

Use of the Peterson Dumesnil House $4,200 Two-day rental fee
Volunteers {days of event} $2,000 $20/hr x 160 people
Volunteers {planning team) $3,000 $20/hr x 150 hours

{to match Program Budget Line Item.
Volunteer Contribution &0ther In Kind)

$9,200

 * DONOR INFORMATION REFERS TO WHO MADE THE IN KIND CONTRIBUTION. VOLUNTEERS NEED NOT BE
LISTED INDIVIDUALLY, BUT GROUPED TOGETHER ON ONE LINE AS A TOTAL NOTING HOW MANY HOURS PER

PERSON PER WEEK

. Agency Fiscal Year Start Date: January 1, 2019

Does your Agency anticipate a significant increase or decrease in your budget from the current fiscal year to the

budget projected for next fiscal year? NO [

If YES, please explain:

YES [

Page 9
Effective May 2016
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LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND APPLICATION

By signing Section 7 of the Grant Application, the suthorized official signing for the applicant arganization assures 1o
his or her knowiedge and/or belief the following Assurances and Certifications. If there is any reason why one or mote of the assurances of
certifications listed cannot be certified or assured, please explain in writing and attach to this application.

Standard Assurances

Applicant understands this application and its attachments as well as any resulting grant agreement, reports and proof of
expenditure is subject to Kentucky's open records law.
Applicant understands if the grant agreement is not returnad to Louisvifle Metro within 50 days of its mailing to the applicant, the
approval is automatically revoked and the funds will not be disbursed to our organization.

3. Applicant and any sub grantee will give Louisville Metro Governmant access to and the rdght to examine all paper or slectronic
records related to the awarded grant for up to five years of the grant agreement date.

4. Applicant assures compliance with the gramt requirements and will monitor the performance of any third party {sub-grantee).

5. The Agency is in good standing with the Kentucky Secretary of State, Lovisville Metro Government, the Jefferson County Revenue
Commission, the internal Revenue Service, and the Louisville Metro Human Relations Commission.

6. Applicant understands failure to provide the services, programs, or projects included in the agreement will result In funds being
withheld or requasted to be returned if previously disbursed.

7.  Applicant understands they must return to Louisville Metro any unexpended funds by July 31 following the Metro Louisville's fiscat
year end,

Applicant understands they must pmwde proof of sl expenditures (canceled checks, receipts, paid invoices). The Applicant

understands the fallure to provide proof of expenditures as required In the grant agreement could result in funding being withheld

af request to ba returned if previously dishursed.

Apglicant understands if this application is approved, the grant agreement will identify an award period that begins with the Metro

Councli approval date, and will end with June 30 of the fiscal year in which the grant is approved. Expenditures associated with this

award expected to occur prior to the award period (approval date) must be disclosed in this application in order to be considered

compliant with the grant agreement.

Applicant understands if we choose to incur expenditures prior to the approval of the application by the Metro Council, there is no

guarantee that funding will be reimbursed, as the Council may choose not to award the application.

Applicant will establish safeguards to prohibit employees or any person that receives compensation from awarded funds from using

their position for a purpose that canstitutes or presents the appearance of personal or organizational conflict of interest, or personal
gain.

Standard Certifications

1. The Agency certifies it will not use Louisville Metro Government funds for any religious, political or fraternal Activities.

2. The Agency has a written Affinmative Action/Equal Opportunity Policy.

3. The Agency does not discriminate in employment ar in provision of any service/program/activity/event based on age, color, disabled
status, national origin, race, religion, sex, gender identity or sexual orientation, or Vietnam era veteran status,

4.  The Agency certifies it will not require clients, recipients, or beneficiaries to participate in refigious, political, fraternal or like
activities in order to receive services/benefits provided with Louisville Matro Gavernment funds.

S.  The Agency understands the Americans with Disabilities Act {ADA] and makes reasonable accommodations.

8.

10.

Relationship Disclosure: List below any relationship you or any member of your Board of Directors or employees has with any Councilperson,
Coundiiperson's family, Councilperson’s staff or any Loulsville Metro Government employee,

and Assuranges™ is
mrnnwﬂtebmafmyw tmamtewmmﬂonwmmbemtwmﬂgu&m&am at any time shows

talsification. !f falsification is shown after funding has been approved, any allocations slready received and expendad are subject to be
repaid. | further centity that 1 am legally authorized to sign this application for the applying organization and have initialed each page of the

application.

| “Signature of Legm Signatory: M b /’ z 5 e S_ _2 a- | C{
Legal Signatory: {please print}: Q‘QV\% A %_\'W:b Title: < 24~

Phone: (SOL) 1‘“* ‘1“3 Extension:  Email: CE’ %m-\-\f\wsaa Snm.\ «Cae,

Page 10
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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
P. 0. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Employer Identification Number:

pate:  £LR {§ 7017 31-0903849
DLN:
17053342346006
CRESCENT HILL COMMUNITY COUNCIL INC  Contact Person:
301 S8 PETERSON AVE MS. MALONEY ID# 31210
LOUISVILLE, KY 40206-2540 Contact Telephone Number:

(877) 829-5500 ,
Accounting Period Ending:
December 31
Form 990/990-EZ/990-N Required:
Yes
Effective Date of Exemption:
FPebruary 15, 2011
Contribution Deductibility:
No
Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

We're pleased to tell you we determined you're exempt from federal income tax
under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 501(c) {4). This letter could help
resolve questions on your exempt status. Please keep it for your records.

Based on the information you submitted in your application, we approved your
reqguest for reinstatement under Revenue Procedure 2014-11. Your effective date
of exemption, as listed at the top of this letter, is retroactive to your date
of revocatiom.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that you're required to file

Form 990/990-EZ/990-N, our records show you're required to file an annual
information return (Form 9%0 or Form 990-EZ) or electronic notice (Form 980-N,
the e-Postcard). If you don't file a required return or notice for three
consecutive years, your exempt status will be automatically revoked.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that an addendum applies, the
enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letter.

For important information about your responsibilities as a tax-exempt
organization, go to www.irs.gov/charities. Enter %4221-NC" in the search bar
to view Publication 4221-NC, Compliance Guide for Tax-Exempt Organizations
(Cther than 501(c) {3) Public Charities and Private Foundations), which
describes your recordkeeping, reporting, and disclosure regquirements.

Letter 948
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CRESCENT HILL COMMUNITY COUNCIL INC
Sincerely,

P
.;,/‘?{,, p

Jefgiey I. Cooper

Director, Exempt Organizations
Rulings and Agreements

Ed
;,u o .

Letter 948




2:23 PM Crescent Hill Community Council Inc

06/01/19 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Cash Basis January through May 2019
Jan - May 19 Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund
47172 - Neigh. Dev. Fund - In-kind 0.00 2,000.00
47175 - Neigh. Dev. Fund - Grant 0.00 2,000.00
47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund - Other 0.00 0.00
Total 47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund 0.00 4,000.00
47000 - Membership Dues 1,505.00 4,500.00
47100 - 4th of July Income
47110 - Artist Booth Fees 1,345.00 4,000.00
47130 - CHCC Children's Fun Zone 0.00 400.00
47135 - Vendor Child's Fun Z - Passthru 95.00 788.00
47140 - FABA Beer Income 0.00 6,000.00
47150 - Gaming Income 0.00 1,200.00
47160 - Miscellaneous Income 0.00 100.00
47180 - Non-CHCC Food, ATM, efc. 1,480.00 20,000.00
47185 - Unused Ticket Sales 0.00 1,000.00
47190 - Individual Sponsors 310.00 1,500.00
47195 - Ping Pong Toss 0.00 650.00
47301 - Cake Wheel Donations 25.00 250.00
Total 47100 - 4th of July Income 3,255.00 35,888.00
47400 - Newsletter Advertising Income 400.00
47410 - Development Income 2,560.00 10,000.00
47500 - Interest income 0.56 10.00
47600 - Board Member Gifts 300.00
47800 - Payment in Kind Income 160.00
Total Income 8,180.56 54,398.00
Gross Profit 8,180.56 54,398.00
Expense
64000 - 4th of July Expenses
64002 - Ping Pong Toss Expenses 0.00 300.00
64005 - Art Show Expenses 100.00 250.00
64015 - CHC Children's Fun zone Exp 0.00 1,000.00
64017 - Vendor Child's Fun Z. Passthru 0.00 1,000.00
64020 - Communications & Marketing 0.00 500.00
64025 - FABA Beer 0.00 4,200.00
64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment
64032 - Other Fac., Grounds, & Equip. 677.90 8,475.00
64031 - Fac., Grounds, & Equip, In-Kind 0.00 2,525.00
64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment - Other 0.00 0.00
Total 64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment 677.90 11,000.00
64035 - Fireworks 0.00 8,750.00
64040 - Gaming Expenses 0.00 1,000.00
64045 - History Display 0.00 0.00
64050 - Information Booth 0.00 125.00
64055 - Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 50.00
64060 - Musicians & Entertainers 0.00 300.00
64065 - Non-CHCC Food 0.00 17,000.00
64075 - Pet Contest 0.00 150.00
64080 - Security 0.00 2,000.00
64085 - Ticket Printing 0.00 400.00
64090 - Volunteer Appreciation 0.00 350.00
Total 64000 - 4th of July Expenses 777.90 48,375.00
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2:23 PM Crescent Hill Community Council Inc
06/01/19 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Cash Basis January through May 2019
Jan - May 1¢ Budget
65000 - Newsletter Expenses
65020 - Postage, Mailing Service 0.00 0.00
65030 - Printing and Copying 0.00 0.00
65000 - Newsletter Expenses - Other 0.00 100.00
Total 65000 - Newsletter Expenses 0.00 100.00
66000 - Programs & Committees
66005 - Compassion 0.00 0.00
66010 - Comprehensive Plan 0.00 100.00
66015 - Traffic Safety 0.00 50.00
66020 - Green
66021 - Kennedy Park Mowing 0.00 750.00
66022 - New Projects 0.00 250.00
66023 - Tree Program Expense 0.00 250.00
Total 66020 - Green 0.00 1,250.00
66030 - Membership/Welcome 0.00 400.00
66040 - Social Committee
66041 - Chili Night Out 226.94 0.00
66042 - Dessert With the Mayor 0.00 0.00
66043 - Holiday Open House 219.84 0.00
66044 - Spirit of Crescent Hill 0.00 0.00
66046 - Easter Egg Hunt & Parade Candy 108.37 0.00
66040 - Social Committee - Other 0.00 1,000.00
Total 66040 - Social Committee 555.15 1,000.00
66050 - Block Parties 0.00 0.00
66060 - Development 0.00 250.00
66065 - Easter Parade 0.00 2,000.00
66300 - Community Giving 0.00 0.00
66400 - Communications 0.00 1,000.00
Total 66000 - Programs & Committees 555.15 6,050.00
67000 - Council Operation & Expenses
67005 - Insurance GL & DO 0.00 1,750.00
67010 - Monthly Meetings 84.89 250.00
67015 + Office Supplies 0.00 150.00
67025 - Software 0.00 1,700.00
67035 - Web Fees 0.00 50.00
67045 - Membership- Other Organizations 0.00 100.00
67050 - PayPal Fees 79.57 150.00
67100 - Finance 453.00 500.00
Total 67000 - Council Operation & Expenses 617.46 4,650.00
68000 - Payment in Kind Expenses 160.00
Total Expense 2,110.51 59,175.00
Net Ordinary Income 6,070.05 -4,777.00
Net Income 6,070.05 -4,777.00
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2:23 PM Crescent Hill Community Council Inc

06/01/19 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
January through May 2019

Cash Basis

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund
47172 - Neigh. Dev. Fund - in-kind
47175 - Neigh. Dev. Fund - Grant
47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund - Other

Total 47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund

47000 - Membership Dues

47100 - 4th of July Income
47110 - Artist Booth Fees
47130 - CHCC Children's Fun Zone
47135 - Vendor Child's Fun Z - Passthru
47140 - FABA Beer Income
47150 - Gaming income

47160 - Miscellaneous Income
47180 - Non-CHCC Food, ATM, etc.
47185 + Unused Ticket Sales

47190 - Individual Sponsors

47195 - Ping Pong Toss

47301 - Cake Wheel Donations

Total 47100 - 4th of July Income

47400 - Newsletter Advertising Income
47410 - Development Income

47500 - Interest Income

47600 - Board Member Gifts

47800 - Payment in Kind Income

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
64000 - 4th of July Expenses

64002 - Ping Pong Toss Expenses

64005 - Art Show Expenses

64015 - CHC Children's Fun zone Exp

64017 - Vendor Child's Fun Z. Passthru

64020 - Communications & Marketing

64025 - FABA Beer

64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment
64032 - Other Fac., Grounds, & Equip.
64031 - Fac., Grounds, & Equip, In-Kind
64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment - Other

Total 64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment

64035 - Fireworks

64040 - Gaming Expenses

64045 - History Display

64050 - Information Booth

64055 - Miscellaneous Expenses
64060 - Musicians & Entertainers
64065 - Non-CHCC Food

64075 - Pet Contest

64080 - Security

64085 - Ticket Printing

64090 - Volunteer Appreciation

Total 64000 - 4th of July Expenses

Jan - May 19 YTD Budget
0.00 2,000.00
0.00 2,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 4,000.00
1,505.00 4,500.00
1,345.00 4,000.00
0.00 400.00
95.00 788.00
0.00 6,000.00
0.00 1,200.00
0.00 100.00
1,480.00 20,000.00
0.00 1,000.00
310.00 1,500.00
0.00 650.00
25.00 250.00
3,255.00 35,888.00
400.00
2,560.00 10,000.00
0.56 10.00
300.00
160.00
8,180.56 54,398.00
8,180.56 54,398.00
0.00 300.00
100.00 250.00
0.00 1,000.00
0.00 1,000.00
0.00 500.00
0.00 4,200.00
677.90 8,475.00
0.00 2,525.00
0.00 0.00
677.90 11,000.00
0.00 8,750.00
0.00 1,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 125.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 300.00
0.00 17,000.00
0.00 150.00
0.00 2,000.00
0.00 400.00
0.00 350.00
777.90 48.375.00
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2:23 PM Crescent Hill Community Council Inc
06/01/19 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Cash Basis January through May 2019
Jan - May 19 YTD Budget
65000 - Newsletter Expenses
65020 - Postage, Mailing Service 0.00 0.00
65030 - Printing and Copying 0.00 0.00
65000 - Newsletter Expenses - Other 0.00 100.00
Total 65000 - Newsletter Expenses 0.00 100.00
66000 - Programs & Committees
66005 - Compassion 0.00 0.00
66010 - Comprehensive Plan 0.00 100.00
66015 - Traffic Safety 0.00 50.00
66020 - Green
66021 - Kennedy Park Mowing 0.00 750.00
66022 - New Projects 0.00 250.00
66023 - Tree Program Expense 0.00 250.00
Total 66020 - Green 0.00 1,250.00
66030 - Membership/Welcome 0.00 400.00
66040 - Social Committee
66041 - Chili Night Out 226.94 0.00
66042 - Dessert With the Mayor 0.00 0.00
66043 - Holiday Open House 219.84 0.00
66044 - Spirit of Crescent Hill 0.00 0.00
66046 - Easter Egg Hunt & Parade Candy 108.37 0.00
66040 - Social Committee - Other 0.00 1,000.00
Total 66040 - Social Committee 555.15 1,000.00
66050 - Block Parties 0.00 0.00
66060 - Development 0.00 250.00
66065 + Easter Parade 0.00 2,000.00
66300 - Community Giving 0.00 0.00
66400 - Communications 0.00 1,000.00
Total 66000 - Programs & Committees 555.15 6,050.00
67000 - Council Operation & Expenses
67005 - Insurance GL & DO 0.00 1,750.00
67010 - Monthly Meetings 84.89 250.00
67015 - Office Supplies 0.00 150.00
67025 - Software 0.00 1,700.00
67035 - Web Fees 0.00 50.00
67045 - Membership- Other Organizations 0.00 100.00
67050 - PayPal Fees 79.57 150.00
67100 - Finance 453.00 500.00
Total 67000 - Council Operation & Expenses 617.46 4,650.00
68000 - Payment in Kind Expenses 160.00
Total Expense 2,110.51 59,175.00
Net Ordinary Income 6,070.05 -4,777.00
Net Income 6,070.05 -4,777.00
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2:23 PM

06/01/19
Cash Basis

Crescent Hill Community Council Inc
Profit & Loss Budget Performance

January through May 2019

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund

Total Income

47172 -
47175 -
47170 -

Neigh. Dev. Fund - In-kind
Neigh. Dev. Fund - Grant
Neighorhood Development Fund - Other

Total 47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund

47000 - Membership Dues
47100 - 4th of July Income

47110 -
47130 -
47135 -
47140 -
47150 -

47160 -
47180 -
47185 -
47190 -
47195 -
- Cake Wheel Donations

47301

Artist Booth Fees

CHCC Children's Fun Zone
Vendor Child's Fun Z - Passthru
FABA Beer Income

Gaming Income

Miscellaneous Income
Non-CHCC Food, ATM, etc.
Unused Ticket Sales
Individual Sponsors

Ping Pong Toss

Total 47100 - 4th of July Income

47400 - Newsletter Advertising Income
47410 - Development Income

47500 - interest Income

47600 - Board Member Gifts

47800 - Payment in Kind Income

Gross Profit

Expense
64000 - 4th of July Expenses

64002 -
- Art Show Expenses

« CHC Children's Fun zone Exp
64017 -
64020 -
64025 -
64030 -

64005
64015

Ping Pong Toss Expenses

Vendor Child's Fun Z. Passthru
Communications & Marketing
FABA Beer

Facilities, Grounds & Equipment

64032 - Other Fac., Grounds, & Equip.
64031 - Fac., Grounds, & Equip, In-Kind
64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment - Other

Total 64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment

64035 -
64040 -
64045 -
64050 -
64055 -
64060 -
64065 -
64075 -
64080 -
64085 -
64090 -

Fireworks

Gaming Expenses
History Display
Information Booth
Miscellaneous Expenses
Musicians & Entertainers
Non-CHCC Food

Pet Contest

Security

Ticket Printing
Volunteer Appreciation

Total 64000 - 4th of July Expenses

Annual Budget

2,000.00
2,000.00
0.00

4,000.00
4,500.00

4,000.00
400.00
788.00

6,000.00

1,200.00

100.00
20,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
650.00
250.00

35,888.00

10,000.00
10.00

54,398.00

54,398.00

300.00
250.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
4,200.00

8,475.00
2,5625.00
0.00

11,000.00

8,750.00
1,000.00
0.00
125.00
50.00
300.00
17,000.00
150.00
2,000.00
400.00
350.00

48,375.00
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2:23 PM

06/01/19
Cash Basis

Crescent Hill Community Council Inc

Profit & Loss Budget Performance
January through May 2019

65000 - Newsletter Expenses
65020 - Postage, Mailing Service
65030 - Printing and Copying
65000 - Newsletter Expenses - Other

Total 65000 - Newsletter Expenses

66000 - Programs & Committees
66005 - Compassion
66010 - Comprehensive Plan
66015 - Traffic Safety
66020 - Green
66021 - Kennedy Park Mowing
66022 - New Projects
66023 - Tree Program Expense

Total 66020 - Green

66030 -
66040 -

Membership/Welcome

Social Committee

66041 - Chili Night Out

66042 : Dessert With the Mayor

66043 - Holiday Open House

66044 - Spirit of Crescent Hill

66046 - Easter Egg Hunt & Parade Candy
66040 - Social Committee - Other

Total 66040 - Social Committee

66050 -
66060 -
66065 -
66300 -
66400 -

Block Parties
Development
Easter Parade
Community Giving
Communications

Total 66000 - Programs & Committees

67000 - Council Operation & Expenses

67005 -
67010 -
67015 -
67025 -
67035 -
67045 -
67050 -
67100 -

Insurance GL & DO

Monthly Meetings

Office Supplies

Software

Web Fees

Membership- Other Organizations
PayPal Fees

Finance

Total 67000 - Council Operation & Expenses

68000 - Payment in Kind Expenses

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Annual Budget

0.00
0.00
100.00

100.00

0.00
100.00
50.00

750.00
250.00
250.00

1,250.00
400.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

0.00
250.00
2,000.00
0.00
1,000.00

6,050.00

1,750.00
250.00
150.00

1,700.00

50.00
100.00
150.00
500.00

4,650.00

59,175.00

-4,777.00

-4,777.00

Page 6




2:19 PM Crescent Hill Community Council Inc

06/01/19 Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis January 1 through June 1, 2019

Jan1-Jdun1, 19

Ordinary Income/Expense

income
47420 - Tree Income Offset to Tree Exp 0.00
47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund
47172 - Neigh. Dev. Fund - In-kind 2,000.00
47175 - Neigh. Dev. Fund - Grant 2,000.00
47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund - Other 0.00
Total 47170 - Neighorhood Development Fund 4,000.00

43400 - Direct Public Support

43410 - Corporate Contributions 0.00
43440 - Gifts in Kind - Goods 0.00
43450 - Individ, Business Contributions 0.00
43400 - Direct Public Support - Other 0.00
Total 43400 - Direct Public Support 0.00
44800 - Indirect Public Support
44820 - United Way, CFC Contributions 0.00
44800 - Indirect Public Support - Other 0.00
Total 44800 - Indirect Public Support 0.00
45000 - Investments
45030 - Interest-Savings, Short-term CD 0.00
45000 - Investments - Other 0.00
Total 45000 - Investments 0.00
46400 - Other Types of Income
46430 - Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00
46400 - Other Types of Income - Other 0.00
Total 46400 - Other Types of Income 0.00
47000 - Membership Dues 4,500.00
47100 - 4th of July Income
47110 - Artist Booth Fees 4,000.00
47120 - CHCC Food Booth Income 0.00
47130 - CHCC Children's Fun Zone 400.00
47135 - Vendor Child's Fun Z - Passthru 788.00
47140 - FABA Beer Income 6,000.00
47150 - Gaming Income
47151 - Cake Wheel 0.00
47150 - Gaming Income - Other 1,200.00
Total 47150 - Gaming Income 1,200.00
47160 - Miscellaneous Income 100.00
47180 - Non-CHCC Food, ATM, etc. 20,000.00
47185 + Unused Ticket Sales 1,000.00
47190 - Individual Sponsors 1,500.00
47195 - Ping Pong Toss 650.00
47301 - Cake Wheel Donations 250.00
47100 - 4th of July Income - Other 0.00
Total 47100 - 4th of July Income 35,888.00
47200 - Qutdoor Cinema Concessions 0.00
47300 - Donations/Sponsors 0.00
47400 - Newsletter Advertising Income 0.00
47410 - Development Income 10,000.00
47500 - Interest Income 10.00
47600 - Board Member Gifts 0.00
47800 - Payment in Kind Income 0.00
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2:19 PM Crescent Hill Community Council Inc

06/01/19 Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis January 1 through June 1, 2019

Jan1-Jun1, 19

9000 - Program Income

47230 - Membership Dues 0.00
47240 - Program Service Fees 0.00
9000 - Program Income - Other 0.00
Total 9000 - Program income 0.00
Total Income 54,398.00
Cost of Goods Sold .
50000 - Cost of Goods Sold 0.00
Total COGS 0.00
Gross Profit 54,398.00
Expense
2000 - Payroll Expenses 0.00
60900 - Business Expenses '
60920 - Business Registration Fees 0.00
60900 - Business Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 60900 - Business Expenses 0.00
62100 - Contract Services
62110 - Accounting Fees 0.00
62140 - Legal Fees 0.00
62150 - Outside Contract Services 0.00
62100 - Contract Services - Other 0.00
Total 62100 - Contract Services 0.00
62800 - Facilities and Equipment
62810 - Depr and Amort - Allowable 0.00
62830 - Donated Facilities 0.00
62840 - Equip Rental and Maintenance 0.00
62870 - Property Insurance 0.00
62890 - Rent, Parking, Utilities 0.00
62800 - Facilities and Equipment - Other 0.00
Total 62800 - Facilities and Equipment 0.00
64000 - 4th of July Expenses
64001 - Cash Drawer 4th of July 0.00
64002 - Ping Pong Toss Expenses 300.00
64005 - Art Show Expenses 250.00
64010 - CHCC Food/Drink Booth 0.00
64015 - CHC Children's Fun zone Exp 1,000.00
64017 - Vendor Child's Fun Z. Passthru 1,000.00
64020 - Communications & Marketing 500.00
64025 - FABA Beer 4,200.00
64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment
64032 - Other Fac., Grounds, & Equip. 8,475.00
64031 - Fac., Grounds, & Equip, In-Kind 2,525.00
64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment - Other 0.00
Total 64030 - Facilities, Grounds & Equipment 11,000.00
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2:19 PM

06/01/19
Cash Basis

Crescent Hill Community Council Inc

Profit & Loss Budget Overview
January 1 through June 1, 2019

Jan1-Jun1, 19

64035 - Fireworks 8,750.00
64040 - Gaming Expenses 1,000.00
64045 - History Display 0.00
64050 - Information Booth 125.00
64055 - Miscellaneous Expenses 50.00
64060 - Musicians & Entertainers 300.00
64065 - Non-CHCC Food 17,000.00
64070 - Office Supplie$ 0.00
64075 - Pet Contest 150.00
64080 - Security 2,000.00
64085 - Ticket Printing 400.00
64090 - Volunteer Appreciation 350.00
64000 - 4th of July Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 64000 - 4th of July Expenses 48,375.00
65000 - Newsletter Expenses
65010 - Books, Subscriptions, Reference 0.00
65020 - Postage, Mailing Service 0.00
65030 - Printing and Copying 0.00
65050 - Telephone, Telecommunications 0.00
65000 - Newsletter Expenses - Other 100.00
Total 65000 - Newsletter Expenses 100.00
65100 - Other Types of Expenses
65160 - Other Costs 0.00
65100 - Other Types of Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 65100 - Other Types of Expenses 0.00
66000 - Programs & Committees
66005 - Compassion 0.00
66010 - Comprehensive Plan 100.00
66015 - Traffic Safety 50.00
66020 - Green
66021 - Kennedy Park Mowing 750.00
66022 - New Projects 250.00
66023 - Tree Program Expense 250.00
66020 - Green - Other 0.00
Total 66020 - Green 1,250.00
66025 - Historian 0.00
66030 - Membership/Welcome
66031 - Office Supplies 0.00
66032 - Postage 0.00
66033 - Printing 0.00
66034 - Printing & Specialty Bags 0.00
66030 - Membership/Welcome - Other 400.00
Total 66030 - Membership/Welcome 400.00
66035 - Outdoor Cinema 0.00
66040 - Social Committee .
66041 - Chili Night Out 0.00
66042 - Dessert With the Mayor 0.00
66043 - Holiday Open House 0.00
66044 - Spirit of Crescent Hill 0.00
66045 - Other 0.00
66046 - Easter Egg Hunt & Parade Candy 0.00
66040 - Social Committee - Other 1,000.00
Total 66040 - Social Committee 1,000.00
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Crescent Hill Community Council Inc

2:19 PM
06/01/19 Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis January 1 through June 1, 2019

66050 - Block Parties

66055 - District Representatives

66060 - Development

66065 - Easter Parade

66300 - Community Giving

66400 - Communications

66000 - Programs & Committees - Other

Total 66000 - Programs & Committees

66900 - Reconciliation Discrepancies
67000 - Council Operation & Expenses
67005 - Insurance GL & DO
67010 - Monthly Meetings
67015 - Office Supplies
67020 - Permits & Fees-non 4th of July
67025 - Software
67030 - Volunteer Management
67035 - Web Fees
67040 - Web Redesign
67045 - Membership- Other Organizations
67050 - PayPal Fees
67100 * Finance
67000 - Council Operation & Expenses - Other

Total 67000 - Council Operation & Expenses

68000 - Payment in Kind Expenses

68300 - Travel and Meetings
68310 - Conference, Convention, Meeting
68320 - Travel
68300 - Travel and Meetings - Other

Total 68300 - Travel and Meetings
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
80000 - Ask My Accountant

Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Jan1-Jun1,19

0.00
0.00
250.00
2,000.00
0.00
1,000.00
0.00

6,050.00
0.00

1,750.00
250.00
150.00

0.00
1,700.00
0.00
50.00
0.00
100.00
150.00
500.00
0.00

4,650.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

59,175.00

-4,777.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-4,777.00

Page 4




IRS e-file Signature Authorization

rom  8879-EO for an Exempt Organization OWB No. 1645-1875
For calendar year 2018, or fiscal year beginning ey and ending e

Department of the Treasury ¥ Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records. 201 8

Internal Revenue Service P Go to www.irs.gov/Form8879EQ for the latest information.

Name of exept organization Employer ldentification number

Crescent Hill Community Council Inc 31-~-09038489

Name and title of officer

Barry Creech, Treasurer

[Partl | Type of Return and Return Information (Whole Dollars Only)

Check the box for the return for which you are using this Form 8879-EQ and enter the applicable amaunt, if any, from the return, If you
check the box on fine 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, or 5a, below, and the amount on that line for the return being filed with this form was blank, then
teave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, or 5b, whichever is applicable, blank {do not enter -0-). But, if you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on
the applicable line below. Do not complete more than one line in Part |,

1a Form 980 check here B D b Total revenue, f any (Form 990, Part VIlI, colummn (A), ling 12) -« -+ « v « . 4 <. 1b
2a Form 990-EZ check here ®» b Total revenue, if any (Form 990-EZ,line 9}« « « « v v v v v v 0 i v c 0. . 2b 4,479
3a Form 1120-POL check here L4 D b Total tax (Form 1120-POL, fne22) .« « « « + v s v o b oo v i o o 3b
4a Form 990-PF check here & D b Tax based on investment income (Form 990-PF, Part Vi, fine8) -~ . . . « . . 4b
8a Form 8868 check here ® D b Balance Due (Form 8868, line 3c)  « - - « « « o v o o o i i s e e 5b

|Partll | Declaration and Signature Authorization of Officer

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | am an officer of the above organizalion and that | have examined a copy of the
organization’s 2018 electronic retum and accompanying schedules and statements and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they
are true, correct, and complete. | further declare that the amount in Part | above is the amount shown on the copy of the
organization's electronic return. [ consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmiter, or electronic return originator (ERO)
to send the organization’s return to the IRS and to receive from the RS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of
the transmission, (b} the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of any refund, If applicable, 1
authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an electronic funds withdrawal {(direct debit) entry to the
financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the organization's federat taxes owed on this
return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, | must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial
Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (seitlement) date. | also authorize the financial institutions
involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inguiries and
resolve issues related to the payment. | have selected a personal identification number (PIN) as my signature for the organization's
electronic return and, if applicable, the organization's consent to electronic funds withdrawal,

Officer's PIN: check one box only

lauthorize_ Shaw Tax Services, LLC toentermyPIN _ 03849 . as my signature
ERG firm name Enter five numbers, but
do not enter all zeros

on the organization's tax year 2018 electronically filed return, If | have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is
being filed with a state agencylies) regulating charities as pant of the IRS Fed/State program, | also authorize the aforementioned
ERO to enter my PIN on the refurn’s disclosure consent screen.

D As an officer of the organization, | will enter my PIN as my signature on the organization's tax year 2018 elactronically filed return.
if | have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with 2 state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of
the IRS Fed/State program, | will enter my PIN on the return's disclosure consent screen.

Officer's signalure P Date ¥ 01-31~2019
{Partlll | Certification and Authentication .
ERO's EFIN/PIN. Enter your six-digit electronic filing identification

number (EFIN} followed by your five-digit self-selected PIN, 595828 40206

Do not entarall zeros

{ certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2018 electronically filed return for the organization
indicated above. | confirm that | am submitling this return in accordance with the requirements of Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF)

Dae ¥ 01-31-2019

ERU's signature B W AR

ERO Must Retain This Form - See Instructions
Do Not Submit This Form fo the IRS Unless Requested To Do So
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 8879-EC (2018)
EEA




Short Form OMB No. 1545-1150

rom 990-EZ Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 2018
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4847(a)(1) of the Intemal Revenue Code (except private foundations)
» Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public, {Open to Public
Department of the Treasury > Inspection
intesmal Revanua Senvce Go to www./rs.gov/Form980EZ for Instructions and the latest information.
A For the 2018 calendar year, or tax year begtnning , 2018, and ending , 20
B Check if applicable:; € Name of organization N D Employer identification number
[ Aderess change Crescent Hill Community Council Inc 31-0903849
D Name change Number and street (or P.O, box, If mail is not delivered to sirest addrass) Roonvsuite E Telephone number
{nitiaf retum

[ et cetumpominates | 301 S Peterson Ave {502) 203-6620
[ Amended retum City or town, siate or province, country, and ZIP of foreign postal code F Group Exemption
[ opicationpensing___ | mouisville, Ky 40206 Number B
G Accounting Method:  [X] Cash |] Accrual  Other (specify) > H Check® i the organization is not
| Website: P www.crescenthill.us required to attach Schedule B
J Tax-exempt status {check only one) - D 501(c)(3) 501(;)(4 ) @ @nsertno) 4847¢a)(1) or [] 527 {Form 980, 980-EZ, or 980-PF).

K Form of organization: D Corporation D Trust D Assogiation Other Nonprofit

L Add lines 5b, 6c, and 7b fo line 9 to determine gross recelpts. If gross receipts are $200,000 or more, or if total assets
(Part 1, column (B)) are $500,000 or more, file Form 980 instead of Form 880-E2 ..

A

57,971

{Part] |

Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Parti . . ..

Revenue, Expenses, and Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances (see the instructions for Part I}

1 Contributions, gifts, grants, and similaramountsreceived + « + « + « v« v v e s s v b i L i e s 0 0 0 1 12,469
2 Program service revenue including govemment fees and contracts - « - LI T I e 2
3 Membershipduesandassassmems “ e e e e e e s s e e s e s e .. et e r e 3 4,425
4 Investmentincome - - « - « - N L 4 5
5a Gross amount from sale of assets otherthaninventory « « « ¢ + <+ ¢+ v v o Sa
b Less: cost or other basis and sales expenses - - « - - R . 5b
¢ Gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than Inventory (Subtract line 5bfrcm ttne 5@) « v o0 ... c e 5¢
68 Gaming and fundraising events:
a Gross income from gaming (attach Schedule G if greater than
g $15000) - » -+ s s e i anan e |62 1,558
§ b Gross income from fundraising events (not including $ 12,469 of contributions
& from fundraising events reported on line 1) (attach Schedule G if the ’
sum of such gross income and contributions exceeds $15000) + <+ -« ... | 6b 38,472
¢ Less: direct expenses from gaming and fundraisingevents « .+ . .. < ... | 8¢ 53,492
d Net income or (foss) from gaming and fundraising events (add lines 6a and 6b and subtract
eBC) » « « o v s s« v e e et i s e [ T S T O 6d {13,462)
7a Gross sales of inventory, less retums and allowances » » + = + o =« v ¢ 0 & & 7a
blessicostofgoodssold - « « « v v« v o v bttt i i e 7b
¢ Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory (Subtract line 7bfromfine 7a) « « « » « « o v ¢ ¢« v v v v v s 7¢
80therrevenue(dgscn‘bemsmeduIQO)........ R R R T 8 1,04_2_
9 Totalrevenue. Add(ines1,2,3,4,56,6d,7¢, 8008 « = + « = « t o v s 00 v an ettt rnean b 9 4,479
10 Grants and similaramounts paid (listinSchedule O)s » + « = =« + e v o v o v vt v v v o v s e s v s an 10
11 Benefits paidtoorformembers « - - - - o . . . . ... St e s e s ket e a e . "
o | 12 Salaries, other compensation, and employeebenefits - « - « « + -« v ha i il ool 12
§ 13 Professional fees and other payments to independentcontractors » « « « + =+ = 4 o v v i b0 n e n e e 13
g. 14 Occupancy,mnt'uﬁlﬁies'andmaimenance © 4 4 s e b v ey s e e e s e e s s s s e s N 14
ai | 15 Printing, publications, postage, and shipping « « « + » » « < - - . - 15 180
16 Otherexpenses (descrbeinSchedule 0): + « ¢ « « 2 o o v s v e v v e s v v b v v b o s s e s nannoa 16 8,537
17 Total expenses. Addlines 10through 16 - + « « ¢ o v v o s v v s oo v v i i n e v v e an v s o i 17 8,717
18 Excess or {deficit) for the year {Subtract line 17fromlng8) - « « « « ¢« v c v v v v v b b e v o e v v n s u s 18 {4,238)
8 19  Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 27, column (A)) (must agree with
g end-of-year figure reported on prioryearsretum) = » « + s o v s v o st e e e u .. |18 20,028
S| 20 Otherchanges in net assels or fund balances {explaininSchedule©) + « « » v v v v o v v e v v v v vt 20
= 21 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine fines 18through20 « « + « o + c e o v 0 v . s e Wb 21 15,790
Eg{ Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Form 980-EZ (2018)




Form 880-EZ (2018) Crescent Hill Community Council Inc 31~0903849 Page 2
(Partll | Balance Sheets (see the instructions for Part )
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Partll . .. ... e e s RN
(A) Beginning of year (B) End of year
22 Cash, savings, and investments - - T T T 19,976 |22 15,790
23 landandbuildings - - « » v« s o o a .. [ T T T R T S 0o |23 0
24 Otherassels (describeinScheduleO) < ¢ ¢ v+ v+ v v v v et v s st v s s s s vt s s s 52 |24 0
25 TotalasSats « «+ » = o ¢ o s o ¢ v s 4 2 bk a s e na st e s a e s e 20,028 |25 15,790
26 Total liabllities (describe N Schedule O) « « « + + ¢ e e o v e st e ct e n st nn v aanns o |26 0
27 Net assets or fund balances (fine 27 of column (B) must agreewithfine21) + « « - <« =« « « . . 20,028 |27 15,790
| Part il [ Statement of Program Service Accomplishments (see the instructions for Part Iil) Ex
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part Il - . . . . . . [] (Required :::;
What is the organization's primary exempt purpose? Neighborhood Association 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4)
Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, organizations; optionat for
as measured by expenses. In a clear and concise manner, describe the services provided, the number of others)
persons benefited, and other relevant information for each program fitte.
28 4th of July Celebration is open to the city of
Louisville, showcasing our historic neighborhood and
providing entertainment, food, and an opportunity for paople
(Grants $ 1,475 ) Ifthis amount includes foreign grants, checkhere . » < « . . . b D 28a 53,492
29 Committees: Block Party, Spirit of Crescent Hill, History,
Holiday party,Easter, Dessert with the Mavor, Welcome,
Membership, Beautification, Derby Party
(Grants $ ) If this amount includes forelgn grants, checkhere  « « « « < « . . B D 29a 3,969
30 community Giving consists of donations to neighborhood
ontities Field Elemen School PTA, and the nonprofit
Canter for Neighborhoods .
(Grants § ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here  + « + < « « . . » [ |30a 1,250
31 Other program services (describeinSchedule O} - + - ¢ ¢ v 5 0 v o v et b s v e s s st s e s s s e e
(Grants § ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here . . . . .. . b [] |31a
32 Total program service expenses (add lines 28athrough31a) s + « « « v s s« v i vt s i it s s e B | 32 58,711
[Part IV | List of Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees (list each one even If not compensated - see the instructions for Part V)
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond fo any question in this Part IV EEERERERRE s e s e D
{¢) Reportable {d) Heaith benefits,
o et o | Sl |orutrsio oo () St
detoiod toposiion | (itnot paid, enter ) | deferved compensation
Cynthia Thomas
Prasident 1.00 0 0 0
Barry Creech ’
Secretary 1.00 0 0 0
Taylor Mayer
Treasurer 1.00 0 0 0
EEA Form 990-EZ (2018)




Form 290-E2 (2018 Crescent Hill Community Council Inc 31-0903849 Page 3
- Other Information (Note the Schedule A and personal benefit contract statement requirements in the

instructions for Part V.) Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this PartV . ......[]
Yos | No

Did the organization engage In any significant activity not previously reported to the IRS? If "Yes,” provide a
detailed description of each activityinSchedule O« - - « v vt v v v i v it s i e s e s e e s s e 33 X
Were any significant changes made fo the organizing or goveming documents? If "Yes," attach a conformed
copy of the amended documents if they reflect a change to the organization's name. Otherwise, explain the
changeon Schedule O.Seeinstructions  + « + « + = 4 4 0 o s e v v i v e s n s u e e cr s e s v v e 34 X
35a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year from business
activities (such as those reported on lines 2,63, and 73, among others)? « « + « « « + « o« 4 o s e o v s v v s s a o s s o 35a
b if"Yes," to line 35a, has the organization filed a Form 980-T for the year? If "No,” provide an explanation in Schedule O + + « « . » 35b
¢ Was the organization a section 501(c){4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization subject to section 6033(e) notice,
reporting, and proxy tax requirements during the year? If "Yes,” complete Schedule C, Parthl « - - <« v v o v v v v v v w o . | 35c
36  Did the organization undergo a liquidation, dissolution, termination, or significant disposition of net assets
during the year? If "Yes," complete applicable pats of Schedule N « « « « + ¢ o s ¢ o v s ot i it s i e e e 36
37a Enter amount of political expenditures, direct or indirect, as described in the instructions - - - « - B l37al
bDidtheorganizaﬁonﬁleFom|1120.P0|_forthisyear?..................................... 37b
38a Did the organization borrow from, or make any loans to, any officer, director, trustee, or key employee or were
any such loans made in a prior year and still outstanding at the end of the tax year covered by thisretum? - - . - . . . .« +» . . | 38a
b 1f"Yes," complete Schedule L, Part Il and enter the total amountinvolved » «+ « » « + + =« o . « . . | 38b
38  Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter:
a Intiation fees and capital contributions included oniNe G: « « « o v ¢ ¢ v v v v v u et o nn 3%a
b Gross receipts, included on line S, forpublicuse of clubfacilities - + « - « v« » v e v v v 0 v v s 38h
40a Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Enter amount of tax imposed on the organization during the year under:
section 4911 P ; section 4812 P ; section 4955 »
b Section 501(c)(3), 501(c){4), and 501(c})(29) organizations. Did the organization engage in any section 4958
excess benefit transaction during the year, or did it engage in an excess benefit fransaction in a prior year
that has not been reported on any of its prior Forms 990 or 980-E27 If "Yes,” complete Schedule L. Partls « « - « =+ « v+ = . . |40b X
¢ Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Enter amount of tax imposed
on organization managers or disquatified persons during the year under sections 4912,
4955,8N0 4958  « v v vt e e v e e e e s s e st s s e B
d Section 501(c)(3), 501{c)(4), and 501(c}(29) organizations. Enter amount of tax on line
40creimbursedbytheorganizalion - « « + » « « vt vt i i e s i r s r e e P
@ All organizations. At any time during the tax year, was the organization a parly o a prohibited tax shelter

T - - S

transac{ion?lf“Yes,"oompleteFormBGSG.T......................................... 400 X
41 List the states with which a copy of this return is filed b
42a The organization's books are incare of P Barry Creach Telephone no. » 502-439-5465
Located at > 301 S Poterson Ave, Louisvilla, KY ZIP+4 P 40206
b Atany time during the calendar year, did the crganization have an interest In or a signature er other authority over Yes { No
a financial account in a forelgn country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)? « « - » « - + . . | 42b X

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country b

See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and
Financial Accounts (FBAR).

¢ Atanytime during the calendar year, did the organization maintain an office outside the United States?. + « « + v « v o v v . . - | 42¢ X

if "Yes,” enter the name of the foreign country  »

43  Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 890-EZ infleu of FOrm 1041-Check here - « « « « « v v v o e c vt v s s s ves P D

and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the taxyear. - + « » « » R IR IR 4 l 43 l
Yes | No
44a Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds during the year? If *Yes,” Form 980 must be
completed instead Of FOMM G00-EZ « « v « + ¢ ¢ v ¢ 0 vt o e s m e a a ot v st v o mwsmsmenssnssnnsnos 44a X
b Did the organization operate one or more hospital faclittes during the year? If "Yes," Form 990 must be
completed instead Of FOM G80-EZ « + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o 0t s v s et et o v o s b s o s s n e msanmsnnansaneneens 44b X
¢ Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services duringtheyear? « « « « v v o v v+ .+ & I . X
d If “Yes," to line 44c, has the organization filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If "No," provide an
explanation INSChedUIE O « + ¢ « + o v v v o n v b s n b v e, e e e e e s e |44d
45a Did the organization have a controfled entity within the meaning of section $12B)13)7 < + v = + ¢ v v v e s s v v v v n.. | 483 X
b Did the organization receive any payment from or engage In any transaction with a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," Form 990 and Schedule R may need to be completed instead of
Form 990-EZ. See instruclions PR bt e e s s s 4 s e e v s v E s a e m s s e aasae e eae e 48b X

EEA Form 980-EZ (2018)




Form900-E2 (2018) Crescent Hill Community Council Inc 31-0903849 Page4

Yas | No

46  Did the organization engage, directly or indirectly, in political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition
to candidates for public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C,Partl  » « « » + v v« e v e v v v e s s v o v v s v oo | 48 X
[Part VI]  Section 501(c)(3) Organizations Only
All section 501(c)(3) organizations must answer questions 47 - 49b and 52, and complete the tables for lines

50 and 51.
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any questioninthis PartVl ..............[]
Yes | No
47  Did the organization engage in lobbying activities or have a section 501(h) election in effect during the tax
year?lf"Y‘es,"comple(eScheduleC'Panll....... ...... P T T T T T e, 47
48 Is the organization a school as described in section 170(b}{(1)(A)i)? If "Yes," complete ScheduleE < «+ - « + ¢« v ¢ « v 0 o v & 48
49a Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related organization? - « « « ¢ v o ¢ c e 0 v v 0 s s oW 4%a
b If™Yes," was the related organization a section 527 organization? - » « « ¢ c v vt v i st v i s i e i s e s e v e 48D
50 Complete this table for the organization's five highest compensated employees (other than officers, diractors, trustees and key
employees) who each received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization. If there is none, enter "None.”
) Reportable (d) Heaith benefits,
{n) Name and title of sach employse &m (;nmep:;m mbm ::zm M m?m:
devoted to position (Fonms W-2/1098-MISC) compensation
f Total number of other employees paid over $100,600 - - . - . . . b
51 Complete this table for the organization’s five highest compensated independent contractors who each received more than
$100,000 of compensation from the organization, If there is none, enter "None.”
{a) Namo and business address of each tndependent contractor {b) Type of service {¢)} Compensation

d Total number of other independent coniractors each receiving over $100000 - - - . . >
§2  Did the organization complete Schedule A? Note: All section 501(c}(3) organizations must attach a
COMPlEted SCREUIBA  « ¢ « « » » o 4 o v v b s e e et e e e e cevvoo » [ Yos [ No
Under penalties of perjury, { declare that { have examined this retum, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and befief, itis
true, comrect, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Barry Creach
Stgn Signature of officer Date
Here Barry Creech, Treasurer .

Type or print name and tile

Print/Type preparer's name Preparer’s signatuna Date Check E] i PTIN
Paid getta Shaw EA MBA L1—31-2019 sal-empioyed L0131511o
Preparer |rmsmame P Shaw Tax Services, LLC EinisEIN_ P
Use Only |rimssccress » 4965 US Highway 42 Suite 1000
Louisville KY 40222 Phoneno.  502-203-6620

May the IRS discuss this retum with the preparer shown above? See instructions R v oo B Yos No

EEA Form 980-E2 (2018)




SCHEDULE G Supplemental Information Regarding Fundraising or Gaming Actlivities OMB No. 1545-0047
{Form 980 or 990-EZ) Complata Hthe organization answered ~Yes" on Form 990, Part 1V, ne 17, 18, or 19, or fthe 2018
organ n enterex more than $156,600 on Form 980-EZ, tine 8a. A
Department of the Treasury P Attach to Form 880 or Form 990-EZ. Gpen to Public
Intemal Revenue Senvice P Go to www./rs.gov/Form950for instructions and the latest information. inspection
Name of the organization Employer ldentification number

Crescent Hill Community Council Inc - _ 31-0903849
[Parti] Fundraising Activities. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 980, Part IV, fine 17.

Form 990-EZ filers are not required to complete this part.

1 Indicate whether the organization raised funds through any of the following activities. Check all that apply.

a D Mail solicitations e D Solicitation of non-government grants
b D Internet and email solicitations f D Solficitation of government grants
¢ [] Phone solicitations g [] special fundraising events

d D In-person solicitations
2a Did the organization have a written or oral agreement with any individual (including officers, directors, trustees,
or key employees listed in Form 980, Part VII) or entity in connection with professional fundraising services? D Yos [] No
b if"Yes,” list the 10 highest paid individuals or entities (fundraisers) pursuant to agreements under which the fundraiser is to be
compensated at least $5,000 by the organization.

| f (v) Amount paid {o
N B -t gl JRCC-C N B
Yos No '
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
B | S

3 List all states in which the organization is registered or licensed to soficit contributions or has been notified it is exempt from
registration or licensing.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 980 or 880-EZ. Schadule G (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2018
EEA




Schedule G (Form 290 or 990-E2) 2018

Crescent Hill Community Council Inc

31-0903848

Page 2

[Partll]|

Fundraising Events. Complete if the organization answered “Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 18,

or raported more

than $15,000 of fundraising event contributions and gross income on Form 980-EZ, lines 1 and 6b. List events with

gross receipts greater than $5,000.

(a) Event#t (b) Event #2 {c) Other avents {d) Total events
4th of July None (add Og'd (a) through
(eventtype) (eventtype) (totel number) -
@
3
8| 1 Grossreceipts + .+« ... .. 42,530 42,530
Q
o
2 Less: Contributions -+ « + - . 2,500 2,500
3  Gross income (fine 1 minus
fne2) «.ccoioae..ns 40,030 40,030
4 Cashprizes « «+ 0o v o v
5 Noncashprizes «+ .+ ¢+ . 1,887 1,887
@] 6 Rentfacilitycosts . - - « . . . .
[
=1
% 7 Foodandbeverages - « - - . . 24,552 24,852
B
El 8 Entetainment ... ...... 2,200 2,200
8§ Otherdirectexpenses . . . . . 24,854 24,854
10 Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through Sincolumn(d) - - « « o c v o o vttt e vttt a v n » 53,493
11 Net income summary. Subtract line 10fromiine3,column{d) + + + ¢+ v s « ¢ s v v v vt v o v v e e 0w » {13,463)
| Partill |  Gaming. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 980, Part IV, line 19, or reported more
than $15,000 on Form 980-EZ, line 6a.
(b) Pull tabs/instant (d) Total gaming (add
g {a) Bingo bingo/progressive bingo {c) Other gaming col. (a) through col. {¢})
3
%! 1 Gross revenue REEEEE
" 2 Cash prizes - o s s PRI
8
21 3 Noncashprizes .« « <+ v <«
ai
g 4 Rentfacilitycosts -« « .. .
o
§ Otherdirectexpenses - » + + + .
Yes % Yes %| ] Yes %
6 Volunteerlabor - ..+ .. .. No [] No [ No
7 Direct expense summary. Add lines 2through Sincolumn(d)  « =+ » + + + + & ‘e v oo v B
8  Net gaming income summary. Subtractline 7 fromline f,column(d)  « = « <« o v v o v e e Ld
9 Enter the state(s) in which the organization conducts gaming activities:
a s the organization licensed to conduct gaming activities ineachof theseslates? . . . - . .. .. v v i o D Yes I:] No
b if“No,” explain:
10a Were any of the organization's gaming licenses revoked, suspended or terminated during the tax year? cvevveen.o] Yes [ No
b if"Yes,” explain:
EEA Schedule G (Form 890 or 990-E2) 2018




SCHEDULE O

Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ

OMB No. 1545-0047

(Form 920 or 930-E2) Gomplete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 201 8
Form 980 or 980-EZ or to provide any additional Information.

Degartment of the Treasuy » Attach to Form 980 or 980-EZ. Open to Public

{ntemal Reverne Servico » Go to www.irs.gov/Form930 for the latest information. inspection

Name of the organtzation Employer dentification number

Crescent Hill Community Council Inc 31-0903849

0l. Description of other revenue (Part I, line 8)

Description Amount
Newsletter 1,042

02. Description of othar expenses (Part I, line 16)

Description Amount
Insurance 1,688
Monthly Meetings 202
Office Supplies 200
Software 1,773
Web Fees 99
PayPal Fees 146
Finance 405
Misc 55
Programs_and Committees 3,969

03. Description of othor assets (Part II, line 24)

Category Beginning of Year End of Year
Prepaid exp 52 0

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 980-EZ,

EEA

Schedule O (Form 980 or 990-E2) (2018}




. . T, LES OF INCORPORATION
OF UL 2 5 1989

L : T Yeece s
. . ﬁmmunwealtb of Kentucky )
-1 RAREZ

Thet we, Herman D. %eick, Clough Vensbie, Raymond Voll and
Mrs. Richazd Swigext, ai}.,of Jefferson County, Kentucky, do declare
that we hereby associate ourselves to form a corporation for
educatiml; -char%tibh and civic puzposes, pursusant o the pro-
visions of KRS 273.26¢ et seq., stating that:

£1) The - of the earporatim shall be "CRESCENT HILL COM-
MUNITY COBRCIL, IXC.” ' '

(2) '.l'b.e duretion of the corporaetiom shzall be netpetusl or
untli ampd unless the eorperation shall ‘be dissolved by tha voluntazy
act of the members end Direetors in such manner as may be prescribed
by ‘Law. ‘ .

(3) The purposes of the cotpor-éé':ion are to craate s feellng
of Cossunity im the S@rescent Hill ares through objective pianning
and éieaeivéeion, with regaxd “fof aecesssry changes that must be
made, and in conneétf&h r;hexewith to engage in 81} neceésdfy, legal
activities sad undertakings.

(4) The méistémd office of the corporation in Kentucky shall
be located st 2518 Top Hi1L ‘Rosd, Loutévilie, Kentueky, 40206, #nd
the mgistezed resident agent of the corporatiousihall be Mrs. Richard
Swigart,..%ose address is the same as the saif office.

£S$ In carrying out the above described corporate purposes,
the corporétion shell have 1l of the powers enumersted in

KBS 273.161 to 273.390, to whith reference 1s hereby specifically




. (6) The ssmes -80d wddvEaied off O MROTFOREES S mmeTs Lo <
£follows: -

' ¥z, Beymsn D, Wieck

"+ 205  Idlewylde Drive
Iou:lsvﬂle, Eentucky

Mr. Clough Vemsble

166 Morth Petexsen Avemnne . | T S

lLouisville, Kentucky 6&206

ux. Raymond Voll

212 Heady Avenue

Louisville, Kemtucky 40207 .

Mrs. Richerd Swigert

2518 Top Hill Road .

Louisville, Eentucky 40206 A )

(7) The originmel board of dzrec:aza of ‘the comoracien shall
consist of four (4) persons, to wie, the four (&) ebove-uimed
EeGEEEYS. :

(8) The officers of the coyporation shall comsist of a

P T Lt T Calemmemy e dYe o

president, @ vice-president, 8 secretary and a treasurer; the
sethod of electing or appointing said officers and all othex
natters zelating to. mabip in and the mgnhtian and manege-
ment of the ml aiﬂu.zs of the catpc:ation shall be pre-
umammbyum,mmubammhy mboa:aof
dincmsanduht&myhefmmwummnded, mt.he
manper to be provided. ctherein. .

(9) The private property of the incorporators, wenbers and
sizectors skall uot be subject tv, OF ia eay way lisble for, eny
debt or eontract of the cotpomtm:qt g;y, Judgment agﬂnst the
corporation, . o

(10) The eorpcmtim shell commence business immedistely upon
:l'n mndias “of :heae Arﬂniu of Iocorporaticn in the office of
the Secmzltyosf Sgate of Kentucky and in the office of the Clerk
of the cQunl:; cmt 'af Jefferson County, Kentucky, and upon the

-

., . .
ey e v 2.




.'

usmuwmmmumnamww-
in ’EMW, vitnese ogr afgastures &8 momota
this a‘ dlyofJ\ﬂ\y. -

e e e Wre. Richsrd Swigspé 7 |

. 85
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ; ’ R

I, the undersigeed Botary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, S0 hereby certify thet on this daythefore-
going Articles of Incerporetion were produced befove me in By
said County and State by Mrs. Richerd Swigart, and she therxeupon
:;enwin mm&:htm«amm:mmms oEmed - -

e same a8 thelr vohm: d
S ponrned ¢ peutly 8xy act am fiae_d for the

WITRESS my hand 8nd sea) this 2 _ day of July, 1969..

My cmi.aaion expives My Commission Expires Nov. 20, 1972 . -..:'-.
: : ORI MAL cow
This Instrument mpa:ed by: FILEC AND RECORDED .

Charies M, Hasgett - /%’4 7 ‘67'%

ovilie, Bangapect JUL 30 1969

.-~

SECRETARY Of STATE LF KExTUCKY
t4

w -




Form W"'g

{Rev. Octobrer 2018)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

P Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Crescent Hill Community Council, Inc.

1 Narne (as shown on your income tax return). Name is requited on this kne; da not leave this line Diank.

2 Busiwes name/disregarded enlity namme, ¥ diferst from above

foliowing seven boxes.

D Individua¥/sole proprietor or
single-member LLC

Print or type,

Other {see instructions) ™

D C Corporation D S Corporation

D Limited kabifity compary. Enter the tax classification (=0 corporation, $=5 coporation, P=Parinership &
Note: Check the appropriate box in the Jine abova for the tax classification of the single-member cwner, Do not check | Exemption from FATCA reporting
LLG if the LLG Is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unfess the owner of the LLG is
another LLG that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax pumoses. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that
is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of s owner,

501(c)4 nonprofit

3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose nams is entered on [ine 1. Check only one of the | 4 Exemptions {codes apply only to

certain entities, not individuals; see
instructions on page 3):

D Partnership D Trust/estate

Exempt payee code §f army

code {if any)

(Rpplies to sccounts malntained outside the U.S.)

5 Address {number, street, and apt. or suite no) See instructions.
301 South Peterson Avenue

Sea Specific Instructions on page 3.

Requesier’s name and address (optionid}

6 City, state, and ZIP code
Louisville, KY 40206

7 List account number(s) here {optional)

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box., The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 1o avoid
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your sociat security number {SSN). However, for a
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later, For other - -
entities, it is your employer identification number EIN), If you do not have number, see How to get a

TiN, tater,

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and
Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.

Social securily numbes

Part i Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number {or | am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and
2.1 am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b} | have not been notitied by the Internal Revenue
Service (IRS} that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or () the IRS has notified me that | am

no longer subject to backup withholding; and
3.1am a US. citizen or ather U.S. person {defined below); and

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Gertification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because
you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax retum. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid,
acquisition or abandonment of secured proparty, canceliation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments

other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification,

but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part 1, later,

Sign Signatare of
Here U.S. person >

Date > ﬁm/ , 2&1?

General lnstructior(é

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise
noted.

Future developments. For the latest infarmation about developments
related to Form W-8 and its instructions, such as legistation enacted
after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormWwg.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an
information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer
identification nurmber (TIN) which may be your social security number
(S8N), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption
taxpayer identification number {ATIN), or employer identification number
(EIN), to report on an information retum the amount paid to you, or other
amount reportable on an information return. Examples of Information
returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

* Form 1089-INT (interest earned or paid)

* Form 1098-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual
funds})

* Form 1088-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross
proceeds)

* Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other
transactions by brokers}

» Form 1099-S {proceeds from real estate transactions)
» Form 1098-K {merchant card and third party netwark transactions)

* Form 1098 (home mortgage interast), 1098-E (student loan interest),
1098-T (tuition)

* Form 1089-G (canceled debt)
= Farm 1098-A {acquisition or abandonment of secured property}

Use Form W-8 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident
alien), to provide your carrect TIN.

If you do not return Form V-9 to the requestsr with a TIN, you might
be subject to backup withholding, See What is backup withholding,
later.

Cat. No. 10231X

Form W-9 (Bev. 10-2018)
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CRESCENT HILL COMMUNITY COUNCIL, INC.

General Information

Organization Number
Name

Profit or Non-Profit
Company Type
Status

Standing

State

File Date
Organization Date
Last Annual Report
Principal Office

Registered Agent

Current Officers

President

Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer
Director
Director
Director

0012310

CRESCENT HILL COMMUNITY COUNCIL, INC.
N - Non-profit

KCO - Kentucky Corporation

A - Active

G - Good

KY

7/30/1969

7/30/1969

2/14/2019

301 S. PETERSON
LOUISVILLE, KY 40206

BARRY CREECH
301 SO. PETERSON AVE.
LOUISVILLE, KY 40206

Cynthia Thomas
Mike Brooks
Mariel Young
Barry Creech
Thomas Korbee
Tim Allen

Joyce Cossavella

Individuals / Entities listed at time of formation

Director
Director
Director
Director
Incorporator
Incorporator
Incorporator
Incorporator

Images available online

HERMAN D WIECK
CLOUGH VENABLE
RAYMOND VOLL
RICHARD SWIGART
HERMAN D WIECK
CLOUGH VENABLE
RAYMOND VOLL

MRS RICHARD SWIGART

Documents filed with the Office of the Secretary of State on September 15, 2004 or thereafter are available as scanned
images or PDF documents. Documents filed prior to September 15, 2004 will become available as the images are created.

Registered Agent

name/address change

Annual Report

2/14/2019 11:36:24
AM

2/14/2019

1 page PDF
1 page PDF

https://app.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/(S(mblweugmlgnp3lippnnmri20))/default.aspx?path=ftsearch&id=0012310&ct=09&cs=99999&ce=4xNmeVpiTwAnjOtmg7... 1/4




Registered Agent
name/address change

Annual Report

Registered Agent
name/address change

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Registered Agent
name/address change

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Registered Agent
name/address change

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Statement of Change
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Statement of Change
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Statement of Change
Statement of Change
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Articles of Incorporation

Welcome to Fasttrack Organization Search

2/5/2018 2:13:13 PM
2/5/2018
2/9/2017 12:58:40 PM

2/9/2017
3/23/2016
4/30/2015

6/19/2014 2:05:06 PM

6/19/2014
6/5/2013
2/25/2012

6/22/2011 8:20:56 AM

6/22/2011
6/23/2010
6/30/2009
6/16/2008
6/24/2007
4/16/2006
11/23/2005
4/14/2005
6/19/2003
7/2/2002
6/28/2001
8/16/2000
6/29/2000
7/19/1999
5/6/1998
7/1/1997
7/1/1996
7/1/1995
7/1/1994
7/1/1993
7/1/1992
7/1/1991
7/1/1991
7/1/1990
7/1/1989
7/1/1988
11/17/1986
11/17/1986
9/1/1986
7/1/1986
6/18/1970
6/18/1970
7/30/1969

1 page
1 page
1 page

1 page
1 page
1 page

1 page

1 page
1 page
1 page

1 page

1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
2 pages
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
2 pages
2 pages
2 pages
2 pages
2 pages
3 pages
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
1 page
11 pages
11 pages
5 pages
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hitps://app.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/(S(mblweugmignp3lippnnmrl20))/default.aspx?path=ftsearch&id=0012310&ct=09&cs=99999&ce=4xNmeVpiTwAnjOtmg?7...
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Microfilmed Images

Articles of Incorporation 7/30/1969 5 pages Liff PDFE

Assumed Names

Activity History ,
Filing File Date Effective Date Org. Referenced
et s
Registered agent address change %ﬁlgézgigm %/11431/6233,9AM
s, Y
Registered agent address change g/%zgéspw; §/§/32(1)é8pM
Annual report i{%z:gyPM %{?/32:%7PM
Registered agent address change 3/29{5%;04113 PM 5/29{52804113 PM
Annual report 1579 AM 115719 AM
M
azass ot
Registered agent address change (25/(1)2/821131\4 g/ég/églfM
Annual report 22707 P 2127207 P
yc s
Annual report Bi2327 AM 812327 AN
Registered agent address change g/gg/gglgM g/gé/ggl':M
st il
Annual report 615/23:)%32:8(1)9PM E15/23:)(::1)432:8(1)9PM
A YRR,
L L
Annual report BiS129AM  B:50:29 AV
Registered agent address change élc/)?{éopol\f 11/23/2005
Registered agent address change %Zg/zzggoAM 6/29/2000
Annual report %28/22230;\[\4 6/29/2000

https://app.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/(S(mblweugmlgnp3lippnnmri20))/default.aspx?path=ftsearch&id=0012310&ct=09&cs=99999&ce=4xNmeVpi TwAnjOtmg7...

3/4
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Microfilm images are not available online. They can be ordered by faxing a Request For Corporate
Documents to the Corporate Records Branch at 502-564-5687.

hitps://app.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/(S(mblweugmlgnp3lippnnmri20))/default.aspx?path=ftsearch&id=0012310&ct=09&cs=99999&ce=4xNmeVpiTwANjOtmg7... 4/4

Annual Report 3/30/2005 1 page
Annual Report 4/13/2004 1 page
Annual Report 6/19/2003 1 page
Annual Report 7/2/2002 1 page
Annual Report 6/28/2001 1 page
Annual Report 8/16/2000 2 pages
Statement of Change 6/29/2000 1 page
Annual Report 7/19/1999 1 page
Annual Report 5/6/1998 1 page
Annual Report 7/1/1997 1 page
Annual Report 7/1/1996 1 page
Annual Report 7/1/1995 1 page
Annual Report 7/1/1994 1 page
Annual Report 7/1/1993 2 pages
Annual Report 7/1/1992 2 pages
Annual Report 7/1/1991 2 pages
Annual Report 7/1/1990 2 pages
Annual Report 7/1/1989 3 pages
Annual Report 7/1/1988 1 page
Statement of Change 11/17/1986 1 page
Annual Report 9/1/1986 1 page
Annual Report 7/1/1986 1 page
Annual Report 6/18/1970 11 pages
Articles of Incorporation 7/30/1969 4 pages




